
Reception Admissions 2025 

Yes, we are already thinking about next year! We will 

be holding two open events on Tuesday 8th October 

at 1.30pm and Wednesday 9th October at 1.30pm 

for parents of children due to start in September 

2025.   

Please pass on the word that the online portal for 

parents to apply for a reception class place for the 

academic year 2025/ 2026 is now open. Click here to 

access the portal. 

School Census Day 

We would actively encourage eligible Benefit based 
FSM and Universal FSM (YR-2) pupils to take up a 
meal on Thursday 3rd October, the amount of fund-
ing a school receives increases in line with the num-
ber of eligible pupils taking a free school meal on 
census day. Please help us secure as much funding as 
possible.  

Benefits related free school meals (FSM) are for chil-
dren whose parents are in receipt of certain bene-
fits. Eligible pupils at our school receive free Break-
fast Club and in recent years have been entitled to 
access a range of free/discounted holiday activities 
as well as receiving local supermarket vouchers dur-
ing school holidays. If you think you may be eligible 
(even if your child receives free school meals 
through Universal FSM) please apply using the link 
below: 
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/schools-
education/free-school-meals 

Welcome Service for YR 

We had a joyful service in Holy Rood Church this 
week to welcome our new children into the Mordi-
ford Church family. This service was also a chance to 
welcome Mums and Dads into the church communi-
ty and to meet Rev Owen Pembrey. 
  
The children lifted our spirits with some beautiful 
and poignant singing, giving thanks to our school and 
our wonderful community. Year 6 pupils are proving 
to be excellent, caring buddies, living up to our val-
ues of love, compassion and respect;  Lydia, Jacob, 
Jessica and Oona shared some poems about friend-
ship to remind us how to be a good friend. 
 
Then, guided by their Y6 buddies, children in Lugg 
class, along-
side our other 
newcomers, 
were present-
ed with a 
small wooden 
cross as a 
symbol of 
God’s love for 
us all.   

Parental Consent Form 

Thank you to those who have already completed the 

parental consent forms.  

If you have not yet done so, 

please click here. 

https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/schools-education/primary-school-admissions/3
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/schools-education/free-school-meals
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/schools-education/free-school-meals
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=XYHkELNIaECZdLtIpbCu91zdUEyTHuBJiz6mAsKWlB9UQktXOUNJQ1lRM0pQVk9JWUk5NzZPTUlIVi4u


Book here! 

Prayer Corner 

Dear God, 

Please help us to be kind to ourselves as well as 

others. 

Please help us to celebrate the good times and 

give support during the bad times. 

Please help us to be lights in other people’s lives. 

Please help us to be grateful for all that we have. 

Amen. 

PTFA Upcoming Events 

Harvest Festival  

KS1 will be leading our Harvest Festival Service on 
Thursday 10th October at 14:30. KS1 Parents are 
invited to join us at Holy Rood Church for the Ser-
vice.  

We will be collecting donations for Hereford Food-
bank this year. Please see their wish list below. 
Please could all donations be brought into school 
by Thursday 10th October. Thank you. 

PAY NOW 

CLICK HERE 

https://mordiford-ptfa.square.site/product/Circus/102?cs=true&cst=custom
https://mordiford-ptfa.square.site/product/crazy-hair-day/80?cs=true&cst=custom
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScD3W4mkFl2rqyWA7iZWCFVhrubsOHSngWd7ev56alRuAQnPg/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0


Date Time Event 

Thurs 26th Sept 19:00 PTFA AGM cheese and wine adult social night (all welcome) 

Fri 27th Sept All day PTFA Crazy Hair Day 

Tues 8th Oct  13:30 Open Event for Reception 2025 Parents 

Wed 9th Oct 13:30 Open Event for Reception 2025 Parents 

Thurs 10th Oct 14:30 - 15:15 KS1 Harvest Festival - Holy Rood Church 

Wed 16th Oct From 15:30 PTFA Happy Circus 

Thurs 17th Oct 09:00-12:00 Tempest School Photos 

Tues 22nd Oct 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in  Y1, Y2, Y3 

Tues 22nd Oct 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info  

Wed 23rd Oct 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in Y4, Y5, Y6 

Wed 23rd Oct 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info  

Thurs 24th Oct See poster PTFA Spooky Disco 

Fri 25th Oct 11:15 - 12:15 MP Ellie Chowns visit 

Mon 28th- 1st Nov  Half term holiday 

Mon 4th Nov 13:15 - 18:00 KS1 Parent Teacher Meetings (R, Y1, Y2) 

Wed 6th Nov 13:15 - 18:00 KS2 Parent Teacher Meetings (Y3, Y4, Y5, Y6) 

Mon 11th Nov 09:00-09:30 Remembrance Service Y6 Holy Rood Church 

Tues 12th Nov 09:00-9:30 Parent Forum with Mrs Warmington Q & A 

Wed 13th Nov 9:00 Flu vaccine for children 

Mon 18th - 24th 
Nov  UK Parliament week 

Wed 20th Nov all day  Y5/Y6 London Trip 

Sat 30th Nov  TBC PTFA Christmas Fayre 

Wed 4th Dec TBC PTFA Wreath making workshop 

Tues 10th Dec 13:30-14:30 KS1 Nativity - in Holy Rood Church 

Wed 11th Dec 8:00 -12:00 KS1 Theatre Trip - Aladdin 

Wed 18th Dec 13:30-14:30 KS2 Christmas Service in Holy Rood Church 

Thur 19th Dec  Last day of term 1 

Dates for your Diary 


